
January 25, 2026 KYOTO 10R YAMASHIRO STAKES

KYOTO
10

Post Time

 14:50
10R YAMASHIRO STAKES
MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen

1400m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   18,700   7,500   4,700   2,800   1,870

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      385     110      55                

Total       (1000Yen)   19,085   7,610   4,755   2,800   1,870

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1400m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Harbinger H7 77 30,320,000 Yen KYOT 1.0.0.6 1400 2.0.0.8 Jan 11/26 79 1KYOTO4 Dec 28/25 81 5HANSHIN8 Dec 6/25 79 5CHUKYO1 Nov 29/25 79 4KYOTO7 Feb 9/25 71 1KYOTO4

Ask Begin Again(JPN)
Takashi Fujikake HANT 1.0.0.6 1000 0.0.0.0 SHINSHUN STAKES 3-Win THANKFUL STAKES 3-Win HIDA STAKES 3-Win HIGASHIYAMA STA 3-Win IKARUGA STAKES 3-Win
52.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.0.6 1200 0.0.0.3 15th /15 No. 7 Fav.13 11th /11 No. 9 Fav.10 9th /12 No.11 Fav.11 11th /12 No.12 Fav.12 14th /14 No.12 Fav.14

1 1 Deep in Ask Bay Tomoyuki Umeda KOKT 1.0.0.1 1600 0.1.0.4 584 +6 Y Iwata 58.0 578 +6 S Yoshimura 58.0 572 -2 K Kawamata 58.0 574 +2 S Yoshimura 53.0 572 +6 T Ogino 58.0
(Dansili) Four Seasons 0.0.0.11 WETT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.1 1600m Turf Good 1:36.4

ASK STUD Total 3.1.0.24 ALLT 3.1.0.23 --15--11---- 9-- 10-10 34.8F 34.6-34.8 11-10-10 35.0F 37.5-34.6 10-10 33.8F 34.0-34.0 11-10 33.6F 36.4-33.7 14-14 35.0F 35.6-34.9
Toshihiro Hirosaki <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 1 0 0 4 Bellagio Bond(JPN)(1.8) Roland Barows(JPN)(1.2) Lady Marion(JPN)(1.1) Yabusame(JPN)(0.8) Tagano Elpida(JPN)(1.4)
Leontes C4 86 66,865,000 Yen KYOT 1.0.0.2 1400 0.0.2.1 Dec 21/25 88 5HANSHIN6 Dec 7/25 81 5NAKAYAMA2 Oct 26/25 80 3KYOTO9 Sep 27/25 71 4NAKAYAMA8 Sep 6/25 80 2SAPPORO5

Moja Leo(JPN) Riki Takasugi HANT 0.0.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 ROKKO ISLAND ST 3-Win NANSO STAKES 3-Win MIBU TOKUBETSU 2-Win KATSUURA TOKUBE 2-Win SAPPORO SPONICH 2-Win
56.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.1 1200 3.2.1.7 3rd /14 No. 1 Fav. 6 8th /12 No.12 Fav. 2 1st /14 No. 9 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No. 8 Fav. 1

1 2 5 Terme di Caracalla Dark Bay Makoto Saito KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 468 +2 M Iwata 57.0 466 +4 K Yokoyama 57.0 462 +4 K Yokoyama 57.0 458 -6 K Yokoyama 56.0 464 +2 T Yokoyama 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.2.2 WETT 0.0.1.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Yield 1:21.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.9 1200m Turf Good 1:08.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3

Nishikioka Farm Total 3.2.4.9 ALLT 3.2.3.9 -------- 3-- 8-- 4-5 34.4F 35.5-34.5 7-6 34.5F 32.8-34.4 3-3 33.7F 34.6-34.1 7-6 33.4F 33.8-33.8 5-3 34.4F 34.3-35.0
MOJA <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.1.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Dianasaal(JPN)(0.2) Sympatheia(JPN)(0.7) Aoi Regina(JPN)(-0.1) So Darn Right(IRE)(0.2) Sound Moryana(JPN)(0.0)
Lord Kanaloa M6 85 31,140,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 1.1.0.2 Dec 6/25 83 5CHUKYO1 Nov 23/25 78 5TOKYO5 Nov 9/25 76 5TOKYO2 Aug 10/25 75 1SAPPORO6 Jul 20/25 77 1HAKODATE12

Anitra(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 HIDA STAKES 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win MASHUKO TOKUBET 2-Win SHIOSAI TOKUBET 2-Win
53.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.1 7th /12 No. 3 Fav. 9 1st /18 No. 8 Fav. 6 5th /18 No.17 Fav. 8 7th /14 No. 3 Fav. 8 8th /13 No. 6 Fav. 6

2 3 Solveig Dark Bay Daiki Yajima KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.3 458 -8 K Nishizuka 56.0 466 -6 K Nagahama 54.0 472 +14 A Tsumura 56.0 458 -6 M Kobayashi 56.0 464 +8 M Kobayashi 56.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 3.0.1.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.6 1500m Turf Firm 1:29.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 5.2.1.11 ALLT 1.2.0.7 ------------ 7-- 2-2 34.6F 34.0-34.0 2-2 33.7F 35.0-33.8 1-1 33.8F 35.6-33.6 3-4-4 35.3F 28.9-35.6 3-3 34.6F 33.7-34.2
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 4.0.1.4 6 W 0 0 0 0 Lady Marion(JPN)(0.7) Piko Rose(JPN)(-0.1) Taisei Current(JPN(0.2) Fortem(JPN)(1.0) Mozu Nana Star(JPN(0.7)
Red Spada H10 81 76,195,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.3 1400 2.2.2.25 Apr 27/25 78 2TOKYO2 Jan 12/25 92 1CHUKYO4 Nov 30/24 87 4CHUKYO1 Nov 9/24 84 5TOKYO3 Oct 6/24 81 5KYOTO2

Cosmo Espada(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun HANT 1.1.0.6 1000 0.0.0.0 SHONAN STAKES 3-Win SHINSHUN STAKES 3-Win HIDA STAKES 3-Win OKUTAMA STAKES 3-Win NAGAOKAKYO STAK 3-Win
54.0 Miho CHUT 1.1.1.7 1200 0.0.0.3 14th /15 No.12 Fav.13 9th /16 No. 1 Fav.12 4th /13 No. 3 Fav.13 12th /14 No. 1 Fav.13 12th /16 No. 2 Fav. 8

2 4 Koyu Hikari Mama Black Shoichi Temma KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.1.9 510 -2 A Starke 55.0 512 +10 K Sameshima 55.0 502 -6 H Doyle 58.0 508 +10 Y Nonaka 58.0 498 -4 Y Tsunoda 58.0
(Taiki Shuttle) Four Seasons 2.1.2.9 WETT 0.0.0.4 1800 0.0.0.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.9

Shizunai Sakai Bokujo Total 4.3.4.41 ALLT 2.3.4.40 ---------------- 4-5 34.8F 34.1-34.5 2-2-1 36.7F 34.8-36.1 2-2 34.8F 34.8-34.5 3-3 34.6F 35.4-34.4 5-6 35.0F 34.1-34.6
Big Red Farm <---[Stalker] ALLD 2.0.0.1 8WOver 2 0 1 8 Hakusan Bird(JPN)(1.0) Hiruno Lausanne(JP(0.6) Vega Risu(JPN)(0.4) Scent Memories(JPN(0.6) Wide Latour(JPN)(0.9)
New Year's Day H5 74 54,134,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.2 1400 2.2.1.4 Nov 29/25 85 4KYOTO7 Nov 15/25 84 5TOKYO3 Jun 21/25 71 3TOKYO5 May 24/25 80 2TOKYO9 Apr 19/25 79 2HANSHIN7

Trapeziste(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura HANT 0.0.1.2 1000 0.0.0.0 HIGASHIYAMA STA 3-Win OKUTAMA STAKES 3-Win SAGAMIKO TOKUBE 2-Win TAKAO TOKUBETSU 2-Win TAMBA TOKUBETSU 2-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUT 1.2.0.0 1200 1.0.0.2 8th /12 No.10 Fav. 7 10th /18 No. 9 Fav.11 1st /14 No.10 Fav. 2 2nd /12 No.11 Fav. 2 3rd /14 No.13 Fav. 8

3 5 Le Cirque Bay Shinichiro Akiyama KOKT 1.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.1 552 +4 Y Kitamura 56.0 548 +10 A Pouchin 58.0 538 0 D Lane 58.0 538 +4 K Tosaki 58.0 534 -6 R Wada 57.0
(Street Cry) Four Seasons 2.2.0.1 WETT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.3

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 3.4.2.9 ALLT 3.4.1.8 ---------------- 12-12 32.9F 36.4-33.7 7-6 34.1F 35.0-33.9 7-7 34.1F 34.7-35.0 2-2 33.7F 35.4-33.8 2-2 34.4F 34.3-34.2
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.1.1 7 W 0 0 0 1 Yabusame(JPN)(0.4) Meiner Ticket(JPN)(0.9) Danon Kilauea(JPN)(0.0) Perifania(JPN)(0.1) Lady Marion(JPN)(0.3)
Kizuna M5 68 32,702,000 Yen KYOT 1.0.0.2 1400 2.0.0.5 Dec 21/25 76 5HANSHIN6 Nov 15/25 78 5TOKYO3 Oct 4/25 84 4TOKYO1 Aug 30/25 82 4CHUKYO3 Aug 9/25 79 3CHUKYO5

Koto(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda HANT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 MIKAGE STAKES 3-Win OKUTAMA STAKES 3-Win HAKUSHU STAKES 3-Win KUWANA TOKUBETS 2-Win CHUKYO SPONICHI 2-Win
53.0 Ritto CHUT 2.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.1 13th /16 No. 9 Fav.11 15th /18 No.18 Fav.13 6th /15 No.12 Fav.10 1st /11 No. 6 Fav. 6 7th /11 No. 2 Fav. 9

3 6 Nicole Bay Kenji Nonaka KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.2 476 0 A Tsumura 56.0 476 +2 Y Hishida 56.0 474 0 A Sugawara 53.0 474 -2 R Takasugi 56.0 476 -12 D Ozawa 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.2

Yoshida Farm Total 3.0.0.10 ALLT 3.0.0.9 --------13------ 4-4 37.8F 34.0-36.8 3-4 35.1F 35.0-33.9 8-8 33.6F 34.4-34.0 1-1 33.6F 35.1-33.6 4-4 33.6F 35.8-33.7
Toshio Terada <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 4 W 0 0 0 3 Trillion Boy(JPN)(1.3) Meiner Ticket(JPN)(1.6) Red Schwert(JPN)(0.4) Cave Pearl(JPN)(-0.1) Sourire Mignon(JPN(0.2)
Mikki Isle M6 88 66,250,000 Yen KYOT 1.2.3.3 1400 1.1.1.5 Oct 25/25 87 3KYOTO8 Sep 14/25 83 4HANSHIN4 Jun 22/25 75 3TOKYO6 Jun 1/25 80 2KYOTO12 Apr 20/25 89 2HANSHIN8

Success Ai(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe HANT 0.0.1.5 1000 0.0.0.0 NAGAOKAKYO STAK 3-Win CHUSHU STAKES 3-Win TAMAGAWA STAKES 3-Win TOGETSUKYO STAK 3-Win SHINSAIBASHI ST 3-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 7th /13 No. 1 Fav. 6 8th /11 No. 6 Fav. 7 10th /16 No.14 Fav. 7 2nd /14 No.14 Fav. 3 4th /11 No. 3 Fav. 4

4 7 4 Success Ai Ni Dark Bay Yoshihito Kitade KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.2.3.3 450 +6 K Ikezoe 56.0 444 +6 F Matsuwaka 56.0 438 -2 H Kameda 56.0 440 0 H Kameda 56.0 440 0 K Ikezoe 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.2.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.0

Taniguchi Bokujo Total 3.3.4.11 ALLT 3.3.4.9 ---------------- 2-2 34.2F 35.0-34.1 2-2 34.1F 35.6-33.4 6-6 34.6F 35.5-34.3 9-7 33.4F 35.7-33.6 4-4 34.5F 33.8-34.8
Takashima Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.2 8WOver 2 1 1 2 Sourire Mignon(JPN(0.3) Lavanda(JPN)(0.7) Cefiro(JPN)(0.8) Garonne(JPN)(0.2) Namura Atom(JPN)(0.1)
Kizuna M5 88 58,717,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.1 Jan 11/26 90 1KYOTO4 Aug 2/25 77 1SAPPORO3 Jul 12/25 75 1HAKODATE9 May 17/25 89 2TOKYO7 Mar 16/25 82 2NAKAYAMA6

Learn the Ropes(JPN)
Yuji Hishida HANT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 SHINSHUN STAKES 3-Win STV SHO 3-Win GORYOKAKU STAKE 3-Win KOKUBUNJI TOKUB 2-Win BOSO TOKUBETSU 2-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /15 No. 1 Fav.11 4th /16 No.10 Fav. 6 7th /14 No.14 Fav. 1 1st /9 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No. 4 Fav. 5

4 8 2 Candy Nevada Dark Bay Koshiro Take KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.4 460 +14 Y Hishida 56.0 446 -16 S Hamanaka 54.0 462 +6 S Hamanaka 56.0 456 +2 A Tsumura 56.0 454 -2 A Tsumura 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.3 WETT 0.1.0.0 1800 1.2.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.8 1800m Turf Good 1:47.6 1800m Turf Yield 1:51.6

Shadai Farm Total 3.3.0.10 ALLT 3.3.0.7 -- 4------------ 4-4 34.3F 34.6-34.8 12-13-14 34.6F 36.1-35.2 1-1-1 36.0F 35.3-35.5 1-1-1 34.7F 36.1-34.7 3-3-2 37.4F 37.3-37.3
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.3 1 W 1 0 0 1 Bellagio Bond(JPN)(0.6) A Plus(JPN)(0.2) Pareja(JPN)(0.5) Honeycomb(JPN)(-0.6) Amai(JPN)(0.5)
Bricks and Mortar M5 87 50,752,000 Yen KYOT 1.1.0.5 1400 3.1.0.2 Oct 25/25 89 3KYOTO8 Sep 15/25 83 4HANSHIN5 Aug 30/25 81 4CHUKYO3 May 10/25 67 2KYOTO5 Oct 26/24 73 5KYOTO7

Cave Pearl(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki HANT 1.1.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 NAGAOKAKYO STAK 3-Win 2015 MEMORIAL M 2-Win KUWANA TOKUBETS 2-Win KUMIYAMA TOKUBE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUT 1.1.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /13 No. 4 Fav. 3 1st /9 No. 8 Fav. 3 2nd /11 No.11 Fav. 4 7th /8 No. 6 Fav. 2 7th /15 No. 6 Fav. 2

5 9 1 Hanalei Moon Bay Yasuo Tomomichi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.3 430 -2 R Kozaki 56.0 432 -2 R Kozaki 56.0 434 -2 Y Kitamura 56.0 436 +14 Y Take 56.0 422 -14 R Kozaki 54.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.1.0.0 1800 0.2.0.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.5 1600m Turf Good 1:36.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.7

Shadai Farm Total 3.3.0.6 ALLT 3.3.0.6 ---------------- 10-10 33.0F 35.0-34.1 6-7 33.8F 34.7-34.3 10-10 32.8F 35.1-33.6 4-4 35.0F 37.0-34.3 15-13 33.3F 35.3-34.6
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 2 0 2 Sourire Mignon(JPN(0.1) Ho O Sunday(JPN)(-0.5) Koto(JPN)(0.1) Altoum(JPN)(1.0) Namura Atom(JPN)(0.4)
Deep Brillante H8 75 51,606,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 81 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 16/25 80 4KYOTO4 Oct 19/25 71 4TOKYO7 Jul 19/25 74 2FUKUSHIMA7 Jun 15/25 67 3HANSHIN4

Deep Rich(JPN) Manabu Sakai HANT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 JOSO STAKES 3-Win DONCASTER CUP 3-Win KAIJI STAKES 3-Win ABUKUMA STAKES 3-Win HANANOMICHI STA 3-Win
52.0 Miho CHUT 0.1.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No. 9 Fav.16 12th /12 No. 7 Fav.12 17th /18 No.18 Fav.14 4th /10 No.10 Fav.10 17th /18 No.15 Fav.18

5 10 Devil's Corner Dark Bay Shigeyuki Kojima KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 3.2.1.12 536 +8 M Muto 58.0 528 +4 K Taguchi 53.0 524 -2 A Sugawara 53.0 526 0 M Muto 53.0 526 -4 Y Kitamura 58.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.10 WETT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.10 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.9 1600m Turf Good 1:34.8

Northern Farm Total 3.4.1.26 ALLT 3.4.1.25 ----------14---- 11-13-12 34.2F 36.7-34.3 4-5 34.3F 36.1-33.9 17-17-17 34.4F 35.6-34.1 1-1-1 36.4F 36.5-36.1 16-16 34.6F 34.1-35.0
Yutaka Uda <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 4 Meiner Ocean(JPN)(0.9) Gaiamente(JPN)(0.9) Nishino Ti Amo(JPN(2.2) Anri Road(JPN)(0.3) Bloomin' Design(JP(2.2)
Rey de Oro F4 76 29,250,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 3.0.0.3 Dec 7/25 78 5HANSHIN2 Oct 5/25 69 4TOKYO2 Jun 8/25 65 3HANSHIN2 Mar 23/25 58 1HANSHIN8 Feb 8/25 58 1TOKYO3

Culavamsa(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura HANT 2.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win TVK SHO 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win HARUNA SHO 1-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 1st /17 No.17 Fav. 2 5th /17 No. 5 Fav. 1 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 2 6th /13 No.12 Fav. 3 4th /16 No.10 Fav. 2

6 11 3 Dipavamsa Chestnut Tomokazu Takano KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 432 -4 S Yoshimura 54.0 436 +12 A Nishimura 54.0 424 +14 Y Kitamura 53.0 410 -6 Y Kawada 55.0 416 +2 R King 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.9

Northern Farm Total 3.0.0.4 ALLT 3.0.0.4 ------------ 1-- 9-8 34.4F 33.9-35.0 12-10 33.8F 33.9-34.3 8-5 34.9F 33.2-35.7 11-10 34.0F 33.5-34.7 4-4 34.7F 34.9-35.2
U.Carrot Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Vip Genie(JPN)(-0.2) Jeux d'Eau(JPN)(0.3) Holy Blossom(JPN)(-0.4) Rapier(JPN)(0.3) Kyoei Bonita(JPN)(0.1)
Maurice H5 83 49,839,000 Yen KYOT 0.2.0.1 1400 0.1.0.5 Dec 28/25 83 5HANSHIN8 Dec 14/25 88 5CHUKYO4 Sep 20/25 67 4HANSHIN6 Aug 2/25 79 3CHUKYO3 Jun 1/25 76 2KYOTO12

Captaincy(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima HANT 1.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 COUNT DOWN STAK 3-Win CHIRYU STAKES 3-Win OSAKA SPORTS HA 3-Win TOYOAKE STAKES 3-Win TOGETSUKYO STAK 3-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.1.2 1200 0.0.1.1 9th /10 No. 9 Fav. 7 3rd /10 No. 5 Fav. 6 13th /13 No. 5 Fav. 7 11th /12 No. 8 Fav. 6 10th /14 No.12 Fav. 7

6 12 Admire Lead Bay Mikio Matsunaga KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 2.1.0.3 476 +2 H Kameda 58.0 474 -2 H Kameda 58.0 476 +4 A Nishimura 58.0 472 +2 A Badel 56.0 470 +6 H Miyuki 58.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 2.1.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.1.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Good 1:09.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4

Northern Farm Total 2.4.1.11 ALLT 2.4.1.10 ------ 9-- 3---- 8-8 33.4F 34.9-33.5 8-8 33.9F 33.8-34.9 9-12 38.3F 35.6-36.6 3-3 34.1F 34.3-33.3 14-13 33.2F 35.7-33.6
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 3 W 1 1 0 2 Itsumo Nikoniko(JP(0.6) Mozu Nana Star(JPN(0.4) Stapes Kaori(JPN)(2.6) Acutus(JPN)(1.1) Garonne(JPN)(0.6)
Epiphaneia H6 76 45,209,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.1.4 1400 1.0.1.4 Dec 21/25 82 5HANSHIN6 Nov 29/25 87 4KYOTO7 Jun 15/25 76 3HANSHIN4 May 18/25 78 2KYOTO8 Apr 20/25 89 2HANSHIN8

Grandes Alas(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen HANT 2.0.1.5 1000 0.0.0.0 ROKKO ISLAND ST 3-Win HIGASHIYAMA STA 3-Win HANANOMICHI STA 3-Win NISHIKI STAKES 3-Win SHINSAIBASHI ST 3-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 13th /14 No. 5 Fav. 9 4th /12 No. 3 Fav. 5 9th /18 No.12 Fav. 9 3rd /12 No. 5 Fav. 7 3rd /11 No. 6 Fav. 9

7 13 Chasse' Roll Chestnut Manabu Ikezoe KOKT 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.1.6 490 0 K Ikezoe 58.0 490 0 K Ikezoe 56.0 490 0 R Takasugi 58.0 490 0 R Takasugi 56.0 490 -2 R Takasugi 58.0
(Symboli Kris S) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.2 1800 2.0.0.1 1400m Turf Yield 1:22.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.5 1600m Turf Good 1:33.5 1600m Turf Good 1:33.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.0

Orient Bokujo Total 3.0.2.15 ALLT 3.0.2.13 --------13------ 11-11 34.5F 35.5-34.5 6-7 33.3F 36.4-33.7 6-6 34.9F 34.1-35.0 5-5 33.7F 35.3-33.7 10-9 34.1F 33.8-34.8
Nagoya Yuho Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 4 W 0 0 0 0 Dianasaal(JPN)(0.9) Yabusame(JPN)(0.2) Bloomin' Design(JP(0.9) Coconuts Brown(JPN(0.6) Namura Atom(JPN)(0.1)
A Shin Hikari H6 77 51,040,000 Yen KYOT 1.1.0.5 1400 0.0.0.4 Oct 25/25 80 3KYOTO8 Aug 24/25 77 3NIIGATA2 Aug 2/25 80 3CHUKYO3 Jun 1/25 78 2KYOTO12 Apr 20/25 88 2HANSHIN8

Win Snowlight(JPN) Yoshihito Nagaoka HANT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 NAGAOKAKYO STAK 3-Win NAGAOKA STAKES 3-Win TOYOAKE STAKES 3-Win TOGETSUKYO STAK 3-Win SHINSAIBASHI ST 3-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 11th /13 No. 7 Fav. 9 12th /18 No.14 Fav.12 8th /12 No. 7 Fav. 8 5th /14 No.13 Fav. 6 5th /11 No.10 Fav. 6

7 14 A Shin Mariposa Grey Toru Miya KOKT 1.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.3 496 +6 Y Nagaoka 58.0 490 -2 Y Nagaoka 54.0 492 -2 Y Nagaoka 55.0 494 0 Y Nagaoka 58.0 494 +2 Y Nagaoka 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.1.0.4 WETT 0.1.0.1 1800 0.0.0.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.1

Cosmo View Farm Total 3.3.0.15 ALLT 3.3.0.13 ---------------- 11-11 33.7F 35.0-34.1 16-15 33.3F 34.8-33.6 11-11 33.4F 34.3-33.3 13-13 33.2F 35.7-33.6 11-11 33.8F 33.8-34.8
Win Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 8WOver 1 1 0 4 Sourire Mignon(JPN(1.0) Fervent(JPN)(1.2) Acutus(JPN)(0.9) Garonne(JPN)(0.4) Namura Atom(JPN)(0.2)
Kitasan Black M6 64 45,084,000 Yen KYOT 0.1.0.2 1400 2.1.0.2 Feb 1/25 65 1KOKURA3 Dec 1/24 96 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 3/24 99 6KYOTO2 Oct 6/24 83 5KYOTO2 May 18/24 92 2TOKYO9

Tagano Shansu(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HANT 1.1.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win NANSO STAKES 3-Win DAIGO STAKES 3-Win NAGAOKAKYO STAK 3-Win TAKAO TOKUBETSU 2-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.0.2 17th /18 No.12 Fav. 3 6th /16 No.16 Fav. 4 2nd /10 No. 5 Fav. 4 11th /16 No. 9 Fav. 7 1st /12 No. 6 Fav. 2

7 15 Tagano Joyner Dark Bay Hidemasa Nakao KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 450 -8 G Maruyama 54.0 458 +2 H Kawasu 56.0 456 -4 H Kawasu 56.0 460 +8 A Sugawara 56.0 452 -4 A Tsumura 56.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 1.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 1200m Turf Yield 1:13.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.7 1200m Turf Good 1:08.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.2

Niikappu Tagano Farm Ltd Total 3.2.0.6 ALLT 2.2.0.6 ---------------- 8-8 39.4F 33.0-37.0 3-3 34.5F 32.9-34.2 3-2 34.1F 33.4-34.9 2-2 35.2F 34.1-34.6 2-2 33.8F 35.1-34.2
Ryoji Yagi <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 3 Fioraia(JPN)(3.3) Ka Pilina(JPN)(0.6) Kvasir(JPN)(0.1) Wide Latour(JPN)(0.7) Elise Dia(JPN)(0.0)
Kitasan Black M6 78 42,010,000 Yen KYOT 2.0.1.4 1400 2.0.1.1 Nov 15/25 85 5TOKYO3 Oct 25/25 89 3KYOTO8 Aug 2/25 1 3CHUKYO3 May 31/25 81 2KYOTO11 May 17/25 62 1NIIGATA5

Kitasan d'Amour(JPN)
Yutaka Take HANT 0.1.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 OKUTAMA STAKES 3-Win NAGAOKAKYO STAK 3-Win TOYOAKE STAKES 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /18 No.10 Fav. 2 3rd /13 No. 3 Fav. 5 S /12 No.10 Fav. 0 1st /13 No.11 Fav. 3 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 3

8 16 Kitasan Princess Dark Bay Hisashi Shimizu KOKT 0.1.1.1 1600 0.0.1.4 496 -4 C Lemaire 56.0 500 +18 M Iwata 56.0 0     Y Kawada 54.0 482 +8 M Iwata 56.0 474 -14 M Iwata 56.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.2.1.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.3 1400m Turf Firm 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.6 1400m Turf Good 1:23.2

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 3.2.3.9 ALLT 3.2.3.9 ---------------- 6-6 34.1F 35.0-33.9 4-4 33.8F 35.0-34.1 34.3-33.3 8-8 33.8F 34.3-35.1 3-3 35.3F 35.4-35.5
Ono Shoji <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 3 2 Meiner Ticket(JPN)(0.8) Sourire Mignon(JPN(0.1) Ambivalent(JPN)(-0.3) Meisho Sachidake(J(-0.3)
California Chrome H5 78 29,250,000 Yen KYOT 1.0.0.0 1400 3.0.0.2 Jan 4/26 78 1KYOTO1 Dec 21/25 65 5CHUKYO6 Jan 11/25 77 1NAKAYAMA3 Dec 22/24 86 5NAKAYAMA8 Nov 30/24 85 4CHUKYO1

La La Maceration(JPN)
Kazuo Yokoyama HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win OWARI TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win JRA ULTRA PREMI 2-Win CHUKYO NIKKEI S 2-Win
55.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /12 No.10 Fav.10 12th /18 No. 9 Fav.10 7th /10 No. 9 Fav. 5 4th /16 No.10 Fav. 9 5th /13 No. 3 Fav. 6

8 17 La La Primevere Grey Masahiro Otake KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.3 518 -8 D Sasaki 58.0 526 +8 Y Nakai 56.0 518 +2 A Sugawara 57.0 516 0 A Sugawara 57.0 516 -6 Y Iwata 55.0
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons 1.0.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0 1400m Turf Good 1:22.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2

Hidaka Farm Total 3.0.0.8 ALLT 3.0.0.6 ---- 1--12------ 8-7 33.2F 35.9-34.3 9-8 35.2F 34.6-35.5 5-5-7 34.6F 35.3-34.8 6-10-10 35.3F 34.6-35.6 8-8-8 33.9F 35.1-35.6
Fujii Kosan Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 2 Burgtor(JPN)(0.0) Richard Barows(JPN(0.8) Win Rheia(JPN)(0.7) Pick a Cherry(JPN)(0.4) Melt Your Heart(JP(0.3)
Copano Rickey H7 90 51,148,000 Yen KYOT 1.1.1.7 1400 1.2.1.7 Jan 11/26 87 1KYOTO4 Dec 21/25 88 5HANSHIN6 Jun 15/25 72 3HANSHIN4 Jun 1/25 77 2KYOTO12 Apr 6/25 75 2HANSHIN4

Brut Millesime(JPN)
Taisei Danno HANT 0.2.0.6 1000 0.0.0.0 SHINSHUN STAKES 3-Win ROKKO ISLAND ST 3-Win HANANOMICHI STA 3-Win TOGETSUKYO STAK 3-Win YUMESHIMA STAKE 3-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.3 8th /15 No. 6 Fav. 9 6th /14 No. 8 Fav.10 15th /18 No. 7 Fav.16 7th /14 No. 9 Fav. 9 11th /14 No. 7 Fav.10

8 18 6 Miss Marple Bay Yoshiyuki Arakawa KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.1.0.7 510 0 M Iwata 58.0 510 0 M Sakai 58.0 510 +2 H Miyuki 58.0 508 -8 D Ozawa 58.0 516 +2 H Miyuki 58.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.1.11 WETT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7 1400m Turf Yield 1:21.9 1600m Turf Good 1:34.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.2

Hirotomi Bokujo Total 4.6.1.26 ALLT 1.3.1.17 -- 8---- 6------ 11-13 33.7F 34.6-34.8 13-13 33.7F 35.5-34.5 18-18 33.7F 34.1-35.0 10-11 33.5F 35.7-33.6 12-13 33.4F 35.4-33.7
Toru Kato <--[Closer] ALLD 3.3.0.9 1 W 2 2 1 9 Bellagio Bond(JPN)(0.9) Dianasaal(JPN)(0.3) Bloomin' Design(JP(1.5) Garonne(JPN)(0.5) Shivers(JPN)(0.9)

KYOTO Turf 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.23～2026.01.22）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  69   6   4   6  53 0.087 0.145
 2 Maurice  53   6   4   3  40 0.113 0.189
 3 Big Arthur  32   5   1   2  24 0.156 0.188
 4 Silver State  34   4   2   4  24 0.118 0.176
 5 Mikki Isle  46   3   4   6  33 0.065 0.152

③⑥⑮
－－－－－－－

④⑦⑯
②⑤⑧

－－－－－－－
⑫

⑨⑩⑪⑬⑰
－－－－－－－

①⑭⑱

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
33 8 42 17 17 0 17 6

January 25, 2026 KYOTO 10R YAMASHIRO STAKES MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen 1400m, Turf


